
CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR
COURSE RECORD 69.354 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Sports Racer 2015F

AMERICAN SEDAN 83.144 Brian Helecki 87 Camaro 2014F
B-SPEC 102.603 Dave Arron 13 Ford Fiesta 2015F

IMPROVED TOURING A 89.536 Glenn Hoffman 89 Honda CRX 2015F
IMPROVED TOURING B 87.160 Elazar Mann 87 Toyota MR2 2019
IMPROVED TOURING C 90.897 Glenn Hoffman 75 VW Scirocco 2014F
IMPROVED TOURING E 81.497 Kendrick Giambattista 96 BMW M3 2015F
IMPROVED TOURING S 87.969 David Asheman 98 VW GTI 2016S

SUPER STREET PREPARED 78.700 Michael Robinson 04 Cheverolet Corvette 2020
A STREET PREPARED 83.598 Michele Aubele 12 BMW 135i 2019
B STREET PREPARED 83.062 Shawn Mellinger 04 Mazdaspeed Miata 2017S
C STREET PREPARED 86.601 Keith Gerhard 99 Mazda Miata 2019
D STREET PREPARED 79.327 Matt Huffman 05 Mazda RX-8 2020
E STREET PREPARED 78.233 Steve Lewis 19 Ford Mustang 2020
F STREET PREPARED 91.610 Dillon Axarlis 79 VW Scirocco 2020
STREET MODIFIED 79.218 Mark Aubele 12 BMW 135i 2020

SUPER STREET MODIFIED 79.083 Cameron Johnston 95 Mazda Turbo Miata 2021
STREET MOD FWD 78.064 Matt Phillips 00 Honda Civic 2020
STREET MOD RWD 79.854 Eric Johnson 79 Ford Mustang 2021

STREET MOD EXTREME 75.301 Brian Micciche 93 Mazda RX-7 2019
TOURING 1 82.927 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Chevrolete Corvette 2014F
TOURING 3 89.495 Thomas Wuellette 13 VW GTI 2021
SPEC MIATA 87.097 Ken Gillette 00 Mazda Miata 2015F

SUPER TOURING O 83.022 Dave Stoner 99 Chevrolet Corvette 2015F
SUPER TOURING U 86.428 Alan Lesher 05 Dodge Neon 2014F
SUPER TOURING L 84.670 Jason Fraley Acura Integra 2019

SUPER PRODUCTION O 88.637 Thomas Vincent 65 Factory Five Cobra 2020
SUPER PRODUCTION U 86.830 Bob Oswald, Sr 70 VW Karman Ghia 2015F

RALLY 83.833 Houssam Tarabay 06 Mitsubishi Evo IX 2014F
RALLY FORCED INDUCTION 94.623 Donald Kennedy 93 Subaru Impreza 2020

RALLY NATURALLY ASPIRATED 91.055 Brian Battocchi 96 Subaru Impreza L Wagon 2020
E PRODUCTION 82.513 Jake Lewis 97 Acura Integra 2020
F PRODUCTION 87.397 Joe Whiteley 64 Austin Healey Sprite 2020
H PRODUCTION 85.979 Peter Carroll 62 MG Midget 2021

GT-1 113.665 Neal Ross 85 Chevrolet Camaro 2016S
GT-2 79.836 Merlin Miller 66 Sunbeam Tiger 2014F
GT-3 86.938 Shaun Fraley Ford Pinto 2019

GT-LITE 85.953 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 2015F
INEX SPEC 91.298 Haley Levengood 37 Ford Legend 2016S
INEX MOD 80.030 Haley Levengood 37 Ford Legend 2016S

A SPORTS RACER 76.538 George Bowland 03 Cheetah SR1 2019
PROTOTYPE 1 69.354 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Sports Racer 2015F
PROTOTYPE 2 77.990 Darryl Danko 06 Stohr 014 2020

FORMULA ATLANTIC 77.742 Bill Feist Ralt RT41 FA 2021
FORMULA CONTINENTAL 86.223 John Stinsmen 93 Van Diemen 2014F

FORMULA FORD 79.917 Shayne Frebert 85 Van Dieman 2015F
FORMULA V 85.532 Dillon Axarlis 84 Womer EV1 2019
FORMULA S 76.093 Josh Reinard 99 Star Formula Mazda 2019
CLUB FORD 83.357 Michael Company 73 Ford Merlyn 2020

SOLO V 80.766 Bob Oswald, Jr 04 Viper SV-1 2016S
VINTAGE 1 111.561 Charles Christ, Sr 60 Saab 93F 2021
VINTAGE 3 102.950 William Norton 60 Cooper Formula 3 2019
HISTORIC 1 87.083 Adolf Battifarano 68 Lotus 2014F
HISTORIC 2 82.643 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 2015F
HISTORIC 3 80.333 Stanford Vann 70 Caldwell D9 2018S
HISTORIC 4 88.686 Joe Whiteley 64 Austin Healey Sprite 2015F
SPECIAL 1 70.947 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Wf-1 2019
SPECIAL 2 79.934 Robert Oswald, Jr 04 Viper SV-1 2019
SPECIAL 3 78.468 Ray Kochin 80 Chevy Sport Modified 2015F

MODIFIED ELECTRIC 2 79.208 Todd Reid 20 Entropy Racing EVSR 2020
TIME TRIAL NATIONAL - T2 83.263 Ancel Henry 07 Shelby GT 2021

JEFFERSON CIRCUIT - Summit Point Raceway
LONG COURSE

Counter Clockwise Records



Pos. Class # Driver Car Model BEST TIME

 SSP - 'SUPER STREET PREPARED' 
1  SSP 19  Michael S Robinson  2004 Chevrolet Corvette   80.221

  Sat 102.16 102.362 84.677 81.382   
  Sun 83.133 82.003 82.256 81.505 80.988 80.652 80.688 80.221

2  SSP 1  David Ascheman  2000 Chevrolet Corvette   87.819
  Sat 101.562 99.236 90.441 91.216   
  Sun 89.23 88.894 87.819    

3  SSP 712  James Hinrichs  2000 Chevrolet Corvette  
  Sat 113.848 172.455 110.447 107.469 112.92 110.252 99.744
  Sun 103.533 101.505 102.222 99.744   

 ASP - 'A STREET PREPARED' 
1  ASP 932  James Nauman  2005 Subaru WRX    

  Sat 109.693 108.82 96.813 96.785   94.178
  Sun 96.477 95.819 94.424 94.178   

 CSP - 'C STREET PREPARED' 
1  CSP 86  Keith Gerhard  1999 Mazda miata 88.187

  Sat 106.168 104.62 93.594 91.568 98.098 94.378
  Sun 89.588 89.944 90.766 89.747 88.88 88.187

2  CSP 103  George Witman  1999 Mazda Miata  95.076
  Sat 106.652 105.426 101.951 98.75   
  Sun 97.831 95.374 96.415 95.076   

 DSP - 'D STREET PREPARED'
1  DSP 242  Tim Lewis  2009 Honda Civic Si 83.234

  Sat 105.171 100.959 87.944 86.82 85.811 84.317
  Sun 87.997 84.62 85.312 83.234 83.41 83.276 87.503 84.773

2  DSP 1242  Jake Lewis  09 Honda Civic       84.646
  Sat        
  Sun 87.807 88.009 85.907 84.646 85.286 86.286

 ESP - 'E STREET PREPARED'
1  ESP 7  Max Valerio  2007 Audi Rs4   84.185

  Sat 96.337 96.056 89.009 88.537   
  Sun 86.439 86.13 84.911 85.223 84.787 85.172 84.185 85.958

2  ESP 34  Nancy Lewis  2019 Ford Mustang   90.102
  Sat 101.003 96.087 98.394 > 95.751   
  Sun 100.468 97.691 95.66 94.047 91.355 90.102

 FSP - 'F STREET PREPARED' 
1  FSP 45  Mike Axarlis  1979 Volkswagen Scirocco 95.422

  Sat 100.607 99.884 101.203 100.707   
  Sun 98.67 97.319 98.053 97.234 96 95.422

2  FSP 57  Grace Huntzinger  1987 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V 98.275
  Sat 113.614 113.093 107.484 108.599 107.086 106.811
  Sun 100.575 100.179 101.496 100.35 98.275 99.953

 SM - 'STREET MOD' 
1  SM  A6M  Jeff Avril  2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 88.504

  Sat 101.044 97.963 90.3 90.609    -
  Sun 91.511 89.423 89.762 88.504   

2  SM 913  David Potter  1996 Subaru Impreza 109.351
  Sat 109.799 109.351      
  Sun       
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 SSM - 'SUPER STREET MOD' 
1  SSM 88  Cameron Johnston  1995 Mazda Miata 79.083 CR

  Sat 88.803 86.354     
  Sun 84.947 83.603 84.281 82.64 83.181 82.543 81.597 79.083

2  SSM 176  Matthew Jones  Chevrolet Z06 80.422
  Sat        
  Sun 86.885 85.921 82.494 81.079 81.167 80.422

3  SSM 76  Dan Jones  Chevrolet Z06 82.228
  Sat 112.921 108.377 OFF 91.125 89.477 94.556 92.064
  Sun 87.818 87.287 85.555 84.008 82.822 82.228

 SMR - 'STREET MOD RWD'
1  SMR 306  Eric Johnson  1979 Ford Mustang   79.854 CR

  Sat 83.076 82.28 80.262 80.672   
  Sun 85.554 81.483 80.071 80.126 80.028 79.854

2  SMR 30  Kristen Hack  1979 Ford Mustang   90.044
  Sat 113.087 109.922 99.772 97.525   
  Sun 97.158 94.246 93.195 92.439 93.751 90.044

3  SMR 23  Shaun Fraley  1986 Chevrolet Camaro     102.406
  Sat 103.651 102.406      
  Sun       

 SMF - 'STREET MOD FWD'
1  SMF 6  Matt Phillips  2000 Honda civic      79.903

  Sat OFF      
  Sun 89.495 OFF 82.52 80.347 82.632 81.002 80.475 79.903

2  SMF 63  Vincent Wieczorek  1998 Acura Integra GSR 82.682
  Sat 98.894 91.39 87.612    
  Sun 86.833 85.605 85.955 83.299 82.682 83.094  

3  SMF 163  Eli Sharp  1998 Acura Integra GSR   82.908
  Sat 98.933 98.735 91.735 92.272   
  Sun 89.171 87.657 86.158 85.104 83.655 82.952 82.908 83.56

4  SMF 142  Jason Fraley  2006 Audi A3 83.922
  Sat 98.391 95.02 86.79 84.968   
  Sun 86.595 84.904 84.474 83.922 OFF OFF

5  SMF 98  Tom Daggett  1995 Honda Civic 98.926
  Sat 109.162 110.479 108.229 110.69 103.919 103.834
  Sun 101.917 101.959 99.335 98.926   

6  SMF 93  Dave McFarland  1993 Saab 900T  99.481
  Sat 116.712 113.601 108.196 104.213 108.564  
  Sun 102.808 103.925 103.403 101.141 101.132 99.481

 SMX - 'STREET MOD EXTREME' 
1  SMX 55  Brian Murray  2015 Volkswagen GTI     89.06

  Sat 97.779 97.14      -
  Sun 94.122 91.372 89.06    

 T3 - 'TOURING 3'
1  T3 153  Thomas Wuellette  2013 Volkswagen GTI 89.495 CR

  Sat 105.846 168.089 100.762 96.54 95.532 90.22 89.495
  Sun 90.197 90.492 90.424 89.899 89.843 90.148

2  T3 97  Rick Terrill  2017 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 91.346
  Sat 108.372 109.517 98.083 97.558 97.736 97.452
  Sun 93.377 94.38 95.752 94.014 93.438 91.346

 SPU - 'SUPER PRODUCTION U' 
1  SPU 145  Brian Kraus  1976 MG RX-Midget 92.269

  Sat 122.139 116.927 106.636 105.8 102.054 100.863
  Sun 94.085 92.942 93.891 92.269   



 FP - 'F PRODUCTION'
1  FP 50  Joe Whiteley  1964 Austin Healey Sprite   89.527

  Sat 118.387 106.553 OFF    
  Sun 98.412 OFF 91.227 90.639 89.631 89.527 90.439 89.729

 HP - 'H PRODUCTION' 
1  HP 155  Peter Carroll   1962 MG Midget 85.979 CR

  Sat 109.671 104.428 91.277 90.396 89.908 86.84
  Sun 86.321 85.979 86.337 86.391   

2  HP 31  Craig Bucher  1985 Toyota mr2 90.385
  Sat 109.82 107.994 103.164 102.418 96.003 94.809
  Sun 92.947 92.198 91.772 90.385 92.035 91.231

 GT3 - 'GT-3' 
1  GT3 16  Dillon Axarlis  1979 Volkswagen Scirocco  88.418

  Sat 113.262 96.488 93.738 92.89 91.841  
  Sun 94.996 92.793 97.635 OFF 90.481 88.418

2  GT3 116  Jessica Fessler  1987 Volkswagen Scirocco   96.609
  Sat 116.821 129.498 106.721 106.631   
  Sun 104.004 102.666 99.821 97.789 102.615 98.636 96.609 97.152

 GTL - 'GT-LITE' 
1  GTL 43  Donald McLaughlin  Renault 5     118.029

  Sat 121.959 118.029      -
  Sun       

 P1 - 'PROTOTYPE 1'
1  P1 0  Ron Moreck  Norton     77.794

  Sat 82.774 OFF      -
  Sun 81.78 84.293 77.794 78.212   

 P2 - 'PROTOTYPE 2' 
1  P2 5  Jack Danko  2004 Storh       102.514

  Sat        -
  Sun 104.631 102.514     

 FA - 'FORMULA ATLANTIC' 
1  FA 99  Bill Feist  Ralt RT41 FA    77.742 CR

  Sat 121.382 117.887 OFF     -
  Sun 87.998 84.753 81.804 77.742 81.15 78.531 78.358 78.008

 FS - 'FORMULA S' 
1  FS 68  Timm Murphy  2001 Mazda formula mazda prototype      85.244

  Sat        -
  Sun 98.143 97.607 95.578 92.094 87.588 88.422 87.518 88.232
   87.119 85.259 86.387 85.244   

 CF - 'CLUB FORD' 
1  CF 31  Greg Hagan  Lola T340       88.683

  Sat       -
  Sun 89.153 88.683 92.92 89.818   

 SV - 'SOLO V'
1  SV 81  Robert Oswald Jr.  2004 Volkswagen VIPER SV1    82.558

  Sat 85.548 83.93      -
  Sun 86.269 85.472 86.541 84.381 83.863 82.733 83.121 82.558

2  SV 711  Neil Peterson  1978 Vindicator Solo Vee      98.227
  Sat        
  Sun 100.838 103.854 98.993 106.402 98.227 98.972



 V1 - 'VINTAGE 1' 
1  V1 251  Charles Christ Sr.  1960 Saab 93F   111.561 CR

  Sat 121.233 116.521 115.894 114.379    -
  Sun 112.436 111.561     

2  V1 56  David Arron  1956 MG MGA  139.187
  Sat 139.187 147.529 153.17 159.558 OFF   
  Sun       

3  V1 1251  Mary Anne Fieux  1960 Saab 93F    142.935
  Sat 148.976  142.935     
  Sun       

 V3 - 'VINTAGE 3'
1  V3 887  William Norton  1960 Cooper Formula 3   106.08

  Sat 111.633 110.264 110.537 OFF    -
  Sun 106.657 106.08     

 H2 - 'HISTORIC 2' 
1  H2 171  Richard Good  1971 Triumph TR6   86.72

  Sat 110.495 109.007 93.548 100.297   
  Sun 99.657 98.144 89.705 90.851 87.779 87.472 86.72 87.935

2  H2 51  Michael Kurtz  1970 Triumph TR6   90.51
  Sat 106.776 109.7 99.735 97.761   
  Sun 95.578 96.483 92.742 93.296 91.971 91.973 90.532 90.51

 S1 - 'SPECIAL 1' 
1  S1 21  Bryan Fritzler  1973 Tui BH3     73.46 FTD

  Sat 107.166 OFF      -
  Sun 76.068 73.46 75.227 74.057 73.559  

2  S1 4  Bob Gardner  Stohr WF-1       77.026
  Sat        
  Sun 80.042 77.026 77.109 78.146   

 S2 - 'SPECIAL 2' 
1  S2 716  James Weinheimer  1985 Volkswagen Golf   89.072

  Sat 109.751 97.942 93.539 93.505   
  Sun 95.497 90.36 89.072 89.229 89.122  

2  S2 416  Jim Weinheimer  1985 Volkswagen GTI   93.249
  Sat 98.487 97.569 95.775 94.383   
  Sun 93.249 93.433 96.239 95.173   

3  S2 13  Gary Reider  1986 SAAB 900s   94.498
  Sat 106.589 104.929 95.23 94.498    
  Sun       

4  S2 1033  Kacey Rovere-Avril  1995 Honda delSol 96.806
  Sat 112.561 112.272 107.47 106.438 103.15 103.52 12.324
  Sun 99.584 99.751 98.422 98.882 97.753 96.806

5  S2 33  Amanda McCafferty (Haines)  1995 Honda Del Sol   102.503
  Sat 132.82 126.867 111.735 111.243   
  Sun 112.566 110.462 107.103 108.717 109.021 109.242 106.231 102.503

 S3 - 'SPECIAL 3' 
1  S3 3  Dennis Graber  Chevrolet silverado       91.571

  Sat        -
  Sun 94.073 91.571     

 TTN-T2 - 'Time Trial National: Tuner 2'
1  TTN-T2 35  Ancel Henry  2007 Ford Shelby gt 83.263 CR

  Sat 106.438 103.197 97.418 95.757 88.059 88.597
  Sun 85.334 84.498 83.983 83.263   



Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 1  S1 21  Bryan Fritzler  1973 Tui BH3 73.46 0 0
2 2  S1 4  Bob Gardner  Stohr WF-1 77.026 3.566 3.566
3 1  FA 99  Bill Feist  Ralt RT41 FA 77.742 0.716 4.282
4 1  P1 0  Ron Moreck  Norton 77.794 0.052 4.334
5 1  SSM 88  Cameron Johnston  1995 Mazda Miata 79.083 1.289 5.623
6 1  SMR 306  Eric Johnson  1979 Ford Mustang 79.854 0.771 6.394
7 1  SMF 6  Matt Phillips  2000 Honda civic 79.903 0.049 6.443
8 1  SSP 19  Michael S Robinson  2004 Chevrolet Corvette 80.221 0.318 6.761
9 2  SSM 176  Matthew Jones  Chevrolet Z06 80.422 0.201 6.962

10 3  SSM 76  Dan Jones  Chevrolet Z06 82.228 1.806 8.768
11 1  SV 81  Robert Oswald Jr.  2004 Volkswagen VIPER SV1 82.558 0.33 9.098
12 2  SMF 63  Vincent Wieczorek  1998 Acura Integra GSR 82.682 0.124 9.222
13 3  SMF 163  Eli Sharp  1998 Acura Integra GSR 82.908 0.226 9.448
14 1  DSP 242  Tim Lewis  2009 Honda Civic Si 83.234 0.326 9.774
15 1  TTN-T2 35  Ancel Henry  2007 Ford Shelby gt 83.263 0.029 9.803
16 4  SMF 142  Jason Fraley  2006 Audi A3 83.922 0.659 10.462
17 1  ESP 7  Max Valerio  2007 Audi Rs4 84.185 0.263 10.725
18 2  DSP 1242  Jake Lewis  09 Honda Civic 84.646 0.461 11.186
19 1  FS 68  Timm Murphy  2001 Mazda formula mazda prototype 85.244 0.598 11.784
20 1  HP 155  Peter Carroll  1962 MG Midget 85.979 0.735 12.519
21 1  H2 171  Richard Good  1971 Triumph TR6 86.72 0.741 13.26
22 2  SSP 1  David Ascheman  2000 Chevrolet Corvette 87.819 1.099 14.359
23 1  CSP 86  Keith Gerhard  1999 Mazda miata 88.187 0.368 14.727
24 1  GT3 16  Dillon Axarlis  1979 Volkswagen Scirocco 88.418 0.231 14.958
25 1  SM  A6M  Jeff Avril  2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 88.504 0.086 15.044
26 1  CF 31  Greg Hagan  Lola T340 88.683 0.179 15.223
27 1  SMX 55  Brian Murray  2015 Volkswagen GTI 89.06 0.377 15.6
28 1  S2 716  James Weinheimer  1985 Volkswagen Golf 89.072 0.012 15.612
29 1  T3 153  Thomas Wuellette  2013 Volkswagen GTI 89.495 0.423 16.035
30 1  FP 50  Joe Whiteley  1964 Austin Healey Sprite 89.527 0.032 16.067
31 2  SMR 30  Kristen Hack  1979 Ford Mustang 90.044 0.517 16.584
32 2  ESP 34  Nancy Lewis  2019 Ford Mustang 90.102 0.058 16.642
33 2  HP 31  Craig Bucher  1985 Toyota mr2 90.385 0.283 16.925
34 2  H2 51  Michael Kurtz  1970 Triumph TR6 90.51 0.125 17.05
35 2  T3 97  Rick Terrill  2017 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 91.346 0.836 17.886
36 1  S3 3  Dennis Graber  Chevrolet silverado 91.571 0.225 18.111
37 1  SPU 145  Brian Kraus  1976 MG RX-Midget 92.269 0.698 18.809
38 2  S2 416  Jim Weinheimer  1985 Volkswagen GTI 93.249 0.98 19.789
39 1  ASP 932  James Nauman  2005 Subaru WRX 94.178 0.929 20.718
40 3  S2 13  Gary Reider  1986 SAAB 900s 94.498 0.32 21.038
41 2  CSP 103  George Witman  1999 Mazda Miata 95.076 0.578 21.616
42 1  FSP 45  Mike Axarlis  1979 Volkswagen Scirocco 95.422 0.346 21.962
43 2  GT3 116  Jessica Fessler  1987 Volkswagen Scirocco 96.609 1.187 23.149
44 4  S2 1033  Kacey Rovere-Avril  1995 Honda delSol 96.806 0.197 23.346
45 2  SV 711  Neil Peterson  1978 Vindicator Solo Vee 98.227 1.421 24.767
46 2  FSP 57  Grace Huntzinger  1987 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V 98.275 0.048 24.815
47 5  SMF 98  Tom Daggett  1995 Honda Civic 98.926 0.651 25.466
48 6  SMF 93  Dave McFarland  1993 Saab 900T 99.481 0.555 26.021
49 3  SSP 712  James Hinrichs  2000 Chevrolet Corvette 99.744 0.263 26.284
50 3  SMR 23  Shaun Fraley  1986 Chevrolet Camaro 102.406 2.662 28.946
51 5  S2 33  Amanda McCafferty (Haines)  1995 Honda Del Sol 102.503 0.097 29.043
52 1  P2 5  Jack Danko  2004 Storh 102.514 0.011 29.054
53 1  V3 887  William Norton  1960 Cooper Formula 3 106.08 3.566 32.62
54 2  SM 913  David Potter  1996 Subaru Impreza 109.351 3.271 35.891
55 1  V1 251  Charles Christ Sr.  1960 Saab 93F 111.561 2.21 38.101
56 1  GTL 43  Donald McLaughlin  Renault 5 118.029 6.468 44.569
57 2  V1 56  David Arron  1956 MG MGA 139.187 21.158 65.727
58 3  V1 1251  Mary Anne Fieux  1960 Saab 93F 142.935 3.748 69.475
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